S-140G
Domestic® Pump
Series CMHDTM
Boiler Feed Units
For condensate up to 210°F (98.9°C) (at sea level);
capacities to 260 GPM (984L/M) and discharge pressures to
100 PSIG (690 kPa)
• Lowest possible inlet -

2
CMHD Boiler Feed Units
Model Designation
Domestic Pump Series CMHD Boiler Feed Units
CMHD units offer flexible and economical solutions
to feeding low pressure boilers. The conveniently low
inlet of the floor mounted receiver frequently permits
handling gravity returns without having to resort to
expensive concrete pits.
The receiver is fabricated of black steel, and is available
with optional hot dipped galvanizing, epoxy lining or in
stainless steel. There is a wide range of receiver sizes,
guaranteeing an efficient match of unit to system, and
depending on receiver size, as many as eight boiler feed
pumps can be mounted on the receiver. Centriflo or
2 ft. NPSH B35 pumps are standard equipment. These
2 ft. NPSH centrifugal pumps, rugged and reliable, insure
operation even at temperatures within two degrees of
boiling. A floor level receiver is practical only because
of the low required NPSH of these pumps.
For those situations where initial cost is an overriding
factor, CMHD units can be furnished with economical
Centriflo single stage pumps.
STANDARD UNIT FEATURES:
• Steel Receiver, minimum 3/16” (5mm) thickness with
dished heads and inlet cascade baffle. Receiver sized
for 10 minute net storage of system water requirements.
• Heightless supports
• Gauge Glass with shutoff valve
• Dial Thermometer
• Low level cut-off float switch
• Centrifugal 2 ft. NPSH Series B35 pumps with open
drip proof motors. Pump capacity sized for 2 times the
system return rate.
• Float switch, solenoid valve and “Y” strainer water
make-up assembly.
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AS SPECIFIED:
• Centriflo centrifugal pumps Series C17 -1750 RPM
or Series C35-3500 RPM
• Inlet Basket Strainer
• Suction Butterfly valves for capacities to 115 GPM
(435L/M) with C17 or C35 pumps and capacities to
75 GPM (284L/M) with B35 pumps
• Manhole and/or additional openings on receiver
• NEMA 2 - U.L. Listed Control Panels
• Manual bypass assembly around solenoid water
make-up valve and/or air gap fitting
• TEFC motors
• Hot Dip Galvanizing, epoxy lining, stainless steel
• Discharge Pressure Gauges
• High or low water alarms and required controls
• Magnesium anode corrosion inhibitor
• Preheater (steam distribution tube)
Boiler Horsepower x 34.5 = Lbs/Hr S+M @ 212°F (100°C)
Model Number
AAA          –          BBBB          –         CCC          –        DDD
Boiler
Horsepower
    100
Example:    2.05          –         CMHD       –       5.0          –         B35�
205
Boiler
Horsepower
Style of
Boiler
Feed
Receiver
50 PSI
Discharge
Pressure
2 ft. NPSH
Pump(s)
Boiler